OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD

2007 FEB 19 PM 4: 9- RADEMARKS 1242

To the Honor Market Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Gaymar Industries, Inc. 2 -19-02	Medisearch PR, Inc.
10 Centre Drive	Machete Industrial Center
Orchard Park, New York 14127	Guayama, Puerto Rico 00785
[X] Corporation of New York	[X] Corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Trademark Application/Registration Nos.:
	1,767,994
Execution Date: February 13, 2002	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of Applications/Registrations involved: 1
Kristen M. Walsh, Esq.	
Nixon Peabody LLP	
Clinton Square	
Post Office Box 31051	1
Rochester, New York 14603	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1804
[X] \$40 Check is enclosed.	[X] Charge any additional fees to account.
TRNE 00000077 1767994 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
40.00 DP	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached document is the original document.

Kristin Wash 2-14-02 Date

[Total number of pages including Cover Sheet and Assignment: 2]

R561024.1

1 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Gaymar Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, with its principal place of business at 10 Centre Drive, Orchard Park, New York 14127 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark THERMACARE (the "Mark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,767,994 therefor (the "Registration").

Medisearch PR, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, with its principal place of business at Machete Industrial Center, Guayama, Puerto Rico 00785 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Mark and the Registration.

For TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark was and is used.

Gaymar Industries, Inc.

Date: February 13, 2002

Thomas P. Stewart, PhD

President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS.
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On this the 13th day of February, 2002, personally appeared before me Thomas P. Stewart, PhD, to me known to be the President of Gaymar Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

RUTH D. KUNTAR

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Serio County

Appel 2

Qualified in Fig. County

My Commission (200)

My Commission (200)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002460 FRAME: 0774

R559296.1

RECORDED: 02/19/2002